
 

 

 
 

 

 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Gopalganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1140                                                                                Date : 08.04.2024 

 

e-Tender Notice 

(Notice Number: 46/2023-24) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

S L 
No. 

ID,Reference 
No 

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Tender/Proposal 
Dccument last 

selling Date and 
Time 

01 970296 LTM Rehabilitation of Batikamari UZR-Lohair Madrasha Road Ch. 00m-1825m 

[Muksudpur] (Road ID No: 335584010), Package No. LGED/GOP/VRRP/ 
OL/23-24/W-62. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

02 970297 LTM Rehabilitation of Baraitola-muksudpur)UZR) Maita bridge to Batikamari H/O 

Nazmul sk. House via Boro Bongram Road-Modhaya Bonagram Road Ch. 00m-

1200m [Muksudpur] (Road ID No: 335584126), Package No. 
LGED/GOP/VRRP/OL/23-24/W-63. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

03 970298 LTM Improvement of Pona Village Jame Mosque near Jamia Kasamia Arabia Atimkhana 

under Kasiani Union [ Latitude: 23.22597, Longitude: 89.72800] at Kasiani Upazila, 

District: Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-199. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

04 970299 LTM Improvement of Pingolia Dakkinpara Jame Mosjid under Kasiani Union [Latitude: 

23.1316, Longitude: 89.4226] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package 
No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-200. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

05 970300 LTM Improvement of Ratoil GPS attached Graveyard under Ratoil Union [Latitude: 

23.1119, Longitude: 89.4429] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package 
No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-201. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

06 970301 LTM Improvement of Dhushor Village Graveyard under Ratoil Union [Latitude: 23.1119, 

Longitude: 89.4333] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-
2/GPJ/DW-202. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

07 970302 LTM Improvement of Central Eidgah in Goalgram West Para under Mahamudpur Union 

[Latitude: 23.24484, Longitude: 89.81695] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj. 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-203. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

08 970303 LTM Improvement of Central Eidgah in Mohanag Village under Sajail Union [Latitude: 

23.22608, Longitude: 89.74737] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package 
No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-204. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

09 970304 LTM Improvement of West Para Jame Masjid in Mohanag Village under Sajail Union 

[Latitude: 23.22863, Longitude: 89.74814] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-205. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

10 970305 LTM Improvement of Charvatpara Uttor Paschimpara Mosjid attached Graveyard under 

Ratoil Union [Latitude: 23.1126, Longitude: 89.4131] at Kasiani Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-207. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

11 970306 LTM Improvement of Gobra Madrasha Kendrio Jam-E Mosque under Gobra Union 

[Latitude: 22.5835, Longitude: 89.4833] at Sadar Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-208. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

12 970307 LTM Improvement of Khatiagar Poschimpara Baitul Aman Jame Mosjid under Durgapur 

Union [Latitude: 23.0345, Longitude: 89.5047] at Sadar Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-209. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

13 970308 LTM Improvement of Parchandrodigholia Dokhin Para Eidgah under Suktail Union 

[Latitude: 23.0432, Longitude: 89.4527] at Sadar Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-210. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered 
Banks branches   

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

e-Tender Notice 

(Notice Number: 46/2023-24)  
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

S L 
No. 

ID,Reference 
No 

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Tender/Proposal 
Dccument last 

selling Date and 
Time 

01 970296 LTM Rehabilitation of Batikamari UZR-Lohair Madrasha Road Ch. 00m-1825m 

[Muksudpur] (Road ID No: 335584010), Package No. LGED/GOP/VRRP/ 
OL/23-24/W-62. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

02 970297 LTM Rehabilitation of Baraitola-muksudpur)UZR) Maita bridge to Batikamari H/O 

Nazmul sk. House via Boro Bongram Road-Modhaya Bonagram Road Ch. 00m-

1200m [Muksudpur] (Road ID No: 335584126), Package No. 
LGED/GOP/VRRP/OL/23-24/W-63. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

03 970298 LTM Improvement of Pona Village Jame Mosque near Jamia Kasamia Arabia Atimkhana 

under Kasiani Union [ Latitude: 23.22597, Longitude: 89.72800] at Kasiani Upazila, 

District: Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-199. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

04 970299 LTM Improvement of Pingolia Dakkinpara Jame Mosjid under Kasiani Union [Latitude: 

23.1316, Longitude: 89.4226] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package 
No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-200. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

05 970300 LTM Improvement of Ratoil GPS attached Graveyard under Ratoil Union [Latitude: 

23.1119, Longitude: 89.4429] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package 
No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-201. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

06 970301 LTM Improvement of Dhushor Village Graveyard under Ratoil Union [Latitude: 23.1119, 

Longitude: 89.4333] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-
2/GPJ/DW-202. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

07 970302 LTM Improvement of Central Eidgah in Goalgram West Para under Mahamudpur Union 

[Latitude: 23.24484, Longitude: 89.81695] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj. 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-203. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

08 970303 LTM Improvement of Central Eidgah in Mohanag Village under Sajail Union [Latitude: 

23.22608, Longitude: 89.74737] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package 
No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-204. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

09 970304 LTM Improvement of West Para Jame Masjid in Mohanag Village under Sajail Union 

[Latitude: 23.22863, Longitude: 89.74814] at Kasiani Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-205. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

10 970305 LTM Improvement of Charvatpara Uttor Paschimpara Mosjid attached Graveyard under 

Ratoil Union [Latitude: 23.1126, Longitude: 89.4131] at Kasiani Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-207. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

11 970306 LTM Improvement of Gobra Madrasha Kendrio Jam-E Mosque under Gobra Union 

[Latitude: 22.5835, Longitude: 89.4833] at Sadar Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-208. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

12 970307 LTM Improvement of Khatiagar Poschimpara Baitul Aman Jame Mosjid under Durgapur 

Union [Latitude: 23.0345, Longitude: 89.5047] at Sadar Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-209. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

13 970308 LTM Improvement of Parchandrodigholia Dokhin Para Eidgah under Suktail Union 

[Latitude: 23.0432, Longitude: 89.4527] at Sadar Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-210. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered 
Banks branches   

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036206&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036206&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036211&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036211&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036211&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033118&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033118&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033118&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033119&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033119&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033120&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033120&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033121&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033121&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033122&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033122&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033123&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033123&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033124&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033124&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033125&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033125&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033125&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033126&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033126&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033127&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033127&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033127&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033128&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033128&pkgType=Package&from=home
http://www.eprocure/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.eprocure/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036206&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036206&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036211&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036211&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=197795&pkgId=1036211&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033118&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033118&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033118&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033119&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033119&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033120&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033120&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033121&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033121&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033122&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033122&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033123&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033123&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033124&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033124&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033125&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033125&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033125&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033126&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033126&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033127&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033127&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033127&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033128&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033128&pkgType=Package&from=home
http://www.eprocure/


 

 

 

 (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-478821702 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1140/1(30)                                                                                Date : 08.04.2024 

 

CC: (Not in Seniority)                                                                                                                                                                                  
 01.  The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur.  
02. The Project Director, VRRP/GSID-2, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.                                                                                                                                                  
03. The Deputy Commissioner, District : Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                            
04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                         
05. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                         
06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                              
07. Notice Board (All). 
 
 
 

[[ 
(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 
Tel. 02-478821702 

E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 

 (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-478821702 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-02- 
 
 
 
Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1140/1(30)                                                                                Date : 08.04.2024 

 

CC: (Not in Seniority)                                                                                                                                                                                  01.  The 
Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur.  
02. The Project Director, VRRP/GSID-2, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.                                                                                                                                                  
03. The Deputy Commissioner, District : Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                            
04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                         
05. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                         
06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                              
07. Notice Board (All). 
 
 
 

[[ 
(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 
Tel. 02-478821702 

E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

